-1 \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher A. Wiklof	03/28/2007
Michael P. Weir	03/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microvision, Inc.
Street Address:	6222 185th Avenue NE
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052-5034

Name:	Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.
Street Address:	4545 Creek Road
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11634322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)903-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2069038800

Email: ipdocket-se@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

PATENT

REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0376

500390870

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	475195-27/US01P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Lenaburg
Total Attachments: 6 source=475195-27-US01Passignment#page1.tif source=475195-27-US01Passignment#page2.tif source=475195-27-US01Passignment#page3.tif source=475195-27-US01Passignment#page4.tif source=475195-27-US01Passignment#page5.tif source=475195-27-US01Passignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Christopher A. Wiklof, residing or having a principal place of business at 3531 99th Street SE, Everett, Washington 98208, and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE, Microvision, Inc., residing or having a principal place of business at 6222 185th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052-5034 and a citizen or juristic entity of the State of Delaware, U.S.A, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR, Michael P. Weir, residing or having a principal place of business at 6510 Edwardsville Road, Blanchester, Ohio 45107, and a citizen or juristic entity of the United States,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE, Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc., residing or having a principal place of business at 4545 Creek Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242, and a citizen or juristic entity of the State of Ohio, U.S.A., and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE:

their entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled "SCANNED BEAM IMAGERS AND ENDOSCOPES UTILIZING MULTIPLE LIGHT COLLECTORS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent which was filed on December 4, 2006 and assigned Application No. 11/634,322, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEES and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their

PATENT REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0378

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEES.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that upon the request of ASSIGNEES, ASSIGNORS will promptly provide the requesting ASSIGNEE(S) with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the requesting ASSIGNEE(S) or its(their) legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNEES agree that they and their respective successors, assigns, and legal representatives will share the above-acquired right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and U.S. patent application as set forth in a separate written agreement between ASSIGNEES, this separate written agreement subject to modification at any time.

Those signing below on behalf of ASSIGNEES are respectively authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of ASSIGNEES.

PATENT

REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNOR: Christopher A. Wiklof
Signature:
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this ²⁸ day of Hare 2007 at
Bellevue, WA USA
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is
personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on
this 26 day of, 2007 of his own free will for the purpose therein
expressed at the following location: Belluw, wh usn-
WITNESS
Name: Jamie Vrsek
Name: Jamie Vesek Signature: Jum Visek

3

ASSIGNOR: Michael P. Weir
Signature: Muchael 6 Weis
Title (if applicable): Principal Engineer, Licensing & Acquisition
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 20 day of March, 2007 at
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is
personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this 20 day of Mouch, 2007 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: Ethican Endo-Surgey Inc. 45H5 Olek Roal, Cincinnate OH 45242
WITNESS Name: Linda F. Hansen Signature: Dinda J. Hanson

ASSIGNEE: Microvision, Inc.
Name: Thomas M. Walker
Signature: The holle
Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 3day of May, 2007 at
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNEE, who is
personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this 3 ^M day of
expressed at the following location: MICVOVISION, Inc., 6222
185th Ave, NE, Redmond, WA 98052
WITNESS
Name: Killi Or Endreson
Signature: Kllig, Endresch

ASSIGNEE: Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.
Name: Victor C. Moreno
Signature: /ic fu Munu
Title: Assistant Secretary
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this Z day of Apr , 2007 at,
4545 Creek Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNEE, who is
personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on
this 26 day of April , 2007 of his own free will for the purpose therein
expressed at the following location: 4545 Creek Road, Cincinnati, OH 45242
WITNESS
Name: Linda R. Hansen Signature: Douda J. Hannya
Signature.

RECORDED: 11/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0383